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The Summary section provides an overview of the data contained within the report, detailing the number of data set 
features or the existence of a data set in relation to the buffer(s) selected. For ease of reference, the report is broken 
down into seven sections of data.

This section details data from the Environment Agency and the Centre for Ecology and Hydrology. 

The EA data is reported to a distance of 250m from the edge of the site polygon and details both Zone 2 (extreme) and 
Zone 3 flood extents, as well as flood defences, flood water storage areas and areas benefiting from flood defences. 

The CEH data is reported to a distance of 250m from the edge of the site polygon and covers flood data for Scotland, 
divided into levels based on the frequency and magnitude of a predicted 100 year term.

All data sets within this section are plotted and feature on the EA / CEH Flood Data (1:10,000) map. For added value, 
OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.

This section contains the Risk Management Solutions flood data. The data is based upon the likelihood of a flood 
occurence for 3 flood return periods; these being 75 years, 100 years and 1000 years. 

Each return period is depicted on a separate 1:10,000 scale map and reports features to a distance of 250m from the 
edge of the site polygon. 

Each return period can detail both defended and/or undefended flood features, with each feature also reporting an 
associated flood depth. In addition pluvial flood features are also detailed where applicable, but tidal flooding is not 
included. For added value, OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.

This section contains two BGS data sets; namely Geological Indicators of Flooding and Groundwater Flooding 
Susceptibility, both of which report features out to a possible 1000m, with coverage in England, Wales and Scotland. 

Each data set is plotted on a seperate BGS Flood Data (1:50,000) map.

This section details 3 sources of data that depict and detail the river network of England and Wales, captured primarily  
from the water features theme of Ordnance Survey's OS MasterMap Topography Layer.

The DRN Lines data set details all the types of rivers, drains and streams which can be found in England and Wales. 

The DRN Nodes data set details the river, drain and stream node intersections which divide the detailed river network 
data. All nodes are defined as being one of the following: A source, sink, junction, or pseudo node, interactions or not 
assigned. 

The DRN Offline Drainage dataset details water features from OS MasterMap that do not connect into the river network 
and are generally limited in length.

All data sets within this section are plotted and feature on the EA Detailed River Network (1:10,000) map. For added 
value, OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.

This section details Historic Flood data sourced from the Environment Agency and from data held by Landmark. The EA
Historic Flood Events data is reported to a distance of 1000m from the edge of the site polygon and details recorded 
historic flood events from 1703 to October 2008. The data also contains information on the source and cause of the 
flood, and how the flood outline was established.

Also included in this section is Landmark's Historical Flood Liabilities data set, which identifies areas that are liable to 
flood based on systematic analysis of historical mapping dating back to the mid 19th century.

Both data sets within this section are plotted and feature on the EA Historical Flood (1:10,000) map. For added value, 
OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.
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This section details the National Flood Risk Assessment (NaFRA) data sourced from the Environment Agency and is 
reported to a distance of 1000m from the edge of the site polygon. The NaFRA data provides an indication of flood risk 
at a national level. The data has been created by calculating the actual likelihood of flooding to areas of land within the 
flood plain of an extreme flood (0.1% or 1 in 1000 chance in any year).

The method considers the probability that the flood defences will overtop or breach, and the distance of the impact cell 
from the river or the sea. It enables a comparison of the relative risks and their distribution within each of these 
catchments, rather than a detailed, local assessment of the risk at a specific location. EA do not hold information on 
properties (including floor levels). NaFRA data can therefore only assessed if there are properties within the impact cells
where EA have assessed the flood risk.

The data within this section is plotted and feature on the EA NaFRA Data (1:50,000) map.

This section contains flood risk data from Crawford and Company. This dataset is not plotted on any of the associated 
Flood maps.

Crawford & Co have generated an Insurance Claims rating for Flood Risk. The risk is determined by comparing the 
number of flood insurance claims made to the number of properties in the postcode sector. The data will also include 
flood claims from domestic accidents or blocked drains, as well as flooding from river or tidal events. Flood insurance 
claim ratings are reported for the site only.
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RMS Flood Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

A13NW
(NW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(N)

16

95

165

187

216

16

95

165

187

216

0

19

80

128

134

143

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

340207
385613

340471
385387

340143
385781

340202
385224

340604
385386

340207
385613

340471
385387

340143
385781

340202
385224

340604
385386

340306
385514

340173
385502

340341
385667

340276
385779

340539
385498

340309
385779
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BGS Flood Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(SW)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A3NE
(S)

A3NW
(S)

0

192

389

486

509

569

741

794

941

990

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

340290
385515

340000
385515

340290
385000

340000
385000

340150
384900

340000
384900

340350
384650

340000
384650

340350
384450

340250
384400
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EA Detailed River Network Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

3

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

115

126

417

3

3

3

River Type:
Hydrographic Area:

River Type:
Hydrographic Area:

River Type:
Hydrographic Area:

Tertiary River
D011

Tertiary River
D011

Tertiary River
D011

340507
385416

340517
385411

340733
385201
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EA Historic Flood Events Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

4
Historical Flood Liabilities

A8SE
(S)

888 4Use:
Date of Mapping:

Area liable to flood
1894

340630
384567
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Flood Insurance Risk Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Postcode Sector Flood Insurance Claim Ratings

Postcode Sector Flood Insurance Claim Ratings

Postcode Sector Flood Insurance Claim Ratings

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(NE)

A13NW
(N)

0

0

0

4

4

4

Insurance Rating:
Postcode Sector:

Insurance Rating:
Postcode Sector:

Insurance Rating:
Postcode Sector:

Very Low Flood Insurance Claim Rating - No Recorded Claims
L19 4

Very Low Flood Insurance Claim Rating - No Recorded Claims
L19 6

Very Low Flood Insurance Claim Rating - No Recorded Claims
L19 7

340349
385548

340290
385515

340286
385531
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Data Currency

EA / CEH Flood Data

RMS Flood Data

BGS Flood Data

EA Detailed River Network Data

EA Historic Flood Events Data

EA National Flood Risk Assessment Data (NaFRA)

Flood Insurance Risk Data

Version

Version

Version

Version

Version

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

BGS Geological Indicators of Flooding

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Nodes

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Historic Flood Events

Historical Flood Liabilities

National Flood Risk Assessment

Postcode Sector Flood Insurance Claim Ratings

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

December 2008

December 2008

December 2008

October 2013

May 2013

March 2012

March 2012

March 2012

February 2014

December 1999

July 2013

June 2013

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Annually

Quarterly

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Risk Management Solutions - North West Catchment

Risk Management Solutions - North West Catchment

Risk Management Solutions - North West Catchment

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - Head Office

Crawford and Company
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

British Geological Survey

Risk Management Solutions

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

-

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Legal and Financial, Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 
0TD

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0844 844 9966
Fax: 0844 844 9980
Email: info@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 08708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmark.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Copyright Notice

RMS Flood Data Information

© Landmark Information Group Limited2014 The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the property of 
Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the 
Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's 
Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to 
Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data
providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

This report incorporates flood hazard maps, data and information in relation to flood risk ("information") licensed by Risk Management Solutions, Inc. ("RMS") to  Landmark 
Information Group Ltd ("Landmark"). RMS is not engaged in the insurance, real estate, finance or related industries.  The Information provided is not intended to constitute 
professional advice or an endorsement by RMS of any kind regarding the use and suitability of the Information.   The Information is based on the scientific data, mathematical 
and empirical models, and encoded experience of scientists and engineers, and is inherently imprecise.

The information is being provided "AS IS", without any warranty of any kind. RMS disclaims all representations and warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to 
implied warranties of merchantability, non-infringement and fitness for a particular purpose, or any warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, reliability or certainty of the 
Information. YOU RELY ON THE INFORMATION SOLELY AT YOUR OWN RISK.

RMS specifically disclaims any and all obligations and liability with respect to any decisions or advice made or given as a result of the Information.  In no event shall RMS (or its
parent, subsidiary or other affiliated companies) be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages (including loss of profits, loss of business and 
loss  of interruption of business), suffered by you, a counterparty or any third party, arising out of (1) any use of or reliance upon this Information; (2) any 
decisions or advice made or given as a result of the contents of the Information or use thereof; or (3) any errors, omissions or inaccuracies in the Information.
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Waste

Hazardous Substances
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Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which 
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment 
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh 
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not 
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by 
the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements 
with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2014. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® 
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not 
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or 
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained 
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall 
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature 
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the 
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact 
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners 
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither 
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA 
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in 
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches 
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA 
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this 
data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

3

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

13

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

 (*3)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 2

pg 3

pg 4

pg 4

pg 4

pg 4

pg 5
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Brine Compensation Area

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

1

n/a

Yes

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

(*up to 2000m)

pg 6

pg 6

pg 7

pg 8

pg 8

pg 12

pg 12

pg 12

pg 12

pg 12
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

1 2 73

4

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 14

pg 20

pg 21
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

3

3

3

3

4

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A18NW
(N)

A7SE
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A7SE
(S)

735

739

852

879

885

885

943

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Bp Express (Booker Avenue)
Booker Avenue, Greenhill Road, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L18 9SD
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
PPC 1460/1/98
9th September 1998
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Gpmc Garston
Garston Way, St Marys Road, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L19 2LA
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
PPC 1445/1/99
6th July 1999
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

Wash And Press
Aigburth Road, Liverpool
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
EPR/DC/01-09
10th December 2009
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Located by supplier to within 10m

Bp Grassendale (Aigburth Road)
1 Bennison Drive, Aigburth Road, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L19 0NS
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
PPC 1429/1/99
20th January 1999
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Shell Toxteth (Aigburth Road)
Aigburth Road, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L17 4JP
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
PPC 1433/1/98
25th January 1999
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Shell Grassendale
658 Aigburth Road, Liverpool, L19 0ny
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
Not supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Hanson Premix / Aggregates
West Side, Port of Garston, Dock Road, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 2JW
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
EP 313
12th July 1999
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

340083
386368

339926
384746

339369
385280

339336
385303

339331
385296

339331
385297

339895
384533
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

4

4

4

5

6

7

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

A7SE
(S)

A7SE
(S)

A7SE
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A17SW
(NW)

A13NE
(NE)

943

943

943

965

987

990

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

-

Name:
Location:

Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Hanson Premix
Garston Docks Premix Plant, Port of Garston, Dock Road, LIVERPOOL, 
Merseyside, L19  2JW
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
PPC/34/04
20th May 1998
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

Associated British Ports
Port of Garston, Dock Road, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L19  2JW
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
3112
5th March 1998
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Associated British Ports Garston
Port Of Garston, Dock Road, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L19  2JW
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
PPC 13/04
24th November 1993
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/5 Coal, coke and coal product processes
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Premier Agro Oils (Uk) Ltd
Port of Garston, Garston, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L19 2JR
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
6919
24th November 1998
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Part B - General Mineral Process (No Specific Reference)
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Abp - Garston Dock Coal Inload
Dock Road, Garston
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/5 Coal, coke and coal product processes
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mc And Nc Dry Cleaners
95 Holmefield Road, Liverpool, L19 3pf
Liverpool City Council, Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards 
Division
PPC/DC/03-07
17th December 2007
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

339895
384533

339895
384533

339895
384533

339978
384476

340015
384441

339374
386122

340309
385545
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

8

8

9

10

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SW
(SW)

474

477

481

792

984

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Water Company Sewage: Foul Sewer
Stream At Rear Of , 174 Stamfordham Drive
Environment Agency, North West Region
Other Sewage
Smells; Unknown Tributary; Sewage
25th November 1997
97741954
Mersey - Tidal
Freshwater Stream/River
Blocked Sewer
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other
Stamfordham Drive , LIVERPOOL
Environment Agency, North West Region
Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Unknown Tributary Mersey; Silt/Worms
29th July 1997
97741386
Mersey - Tidal
Freshwater Stream/River
High Flow
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Miscellaneous Premises: Other
Stream At Rear Of , 174 Stamfordham Drive
Environment Agency, North West Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Unknown Stream; Not Known
11th November 1997
97741897
Mersey - Tidal
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North West Region
Sewage Debris/Litter
Carr Wood Bk
1st November 1995
95642672
Micker Brook
Not Given
Other Incident/Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Spillage; Accident In Transit
Merseyside
Environment Agency, North West Region
Chemicals - Pesticides
Mersey Estuary; Pesticide
10th September 1996
96741996
Mersey - Tidal
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

340800
385200

340800
385195

340805
385195

339900
384700

339500
384800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A1NE
(SW)

(S)

(S)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(NE)

1542

1591

1915

0

0

0

0

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:

Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Drift Deposit:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Aquifer Desination:

Aquifer Designation:

Associated British Ports
2569030054
100
North, Old & Stalbridge Docks At Garston, L'Pool
Environment Agency, North West Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: General Washing/Process 
Washing
Water may be abstracted from a river or stream reach, or a row of wellpoints
Tidal
76
1146
Lh'S Premises At Garston Docks, Liverpool
01 January
31 December
2nd February 1990
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Garston Leather Ltd
2569030031
101
Well On Lh'S Premises, King Street, Garston, Liverpool
Environment Agency, North West Region
Textiles And Leather: Process Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
1000
227305
Lh'S Premises At King Street, Garston, Liverpool
01 January
31 December
18th May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Associated British Ports
2569030054
Not Supplied
North Old & Stalbridge Docks, GARSTON
Environment Agency, North West Region
Washing Down Floors And Machines
Not Supplied
Surface
76
1146
Additional Purpose: Licence Status: Cancelled
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Soils of High Leaching Potential (U) - Soil information for restored mineral 
workings and urban areas is based on fewer observations than elsewhere. A 
worst case vulnerability classification (H) assumed, until proved otherwise
Sheet 16 West Cheshire
1:100,000

Low permeability drift deposits occuring at the surface and overlying Major and
Minor Aquifers are head, clay-with-flints, brickearth, peat, river terrace deposits
and marine and estuarine alluvium
Sheet 16 West Cheshire
1:100,000

Principal Aquifer

Unproductive Strata

None

None

339200
384300

340200
383800

340001
383496

340290
385515

340290
385515

340290
385515

340290
385515
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

11

12

13

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

115

126

417

2

2

2

River Type:
Hydrographic Area:

River Type:
Hydrographic Area:

River Type:
Hydrographic Area:

Tertiary River
D011

Tertiary River
D011

Tertiary River
D011

None

None

None

None

340507
385416

340517
385411

340733
385201
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

14

15

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A13SE
(S)

A12SW
(W)

189

0

0

746

2

8

1

2

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

53883
Garston Old Road, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19
Liverpool City Council Street Cleansing D S O
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Surrendered
10th October 1991
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
19th February 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Merseyside Waste Disposal Authority
 - Has supplied landfill data

Liverpool City Council
 - Has no landfill data to supply

Liverpool City Council Cleansing Dept
30342         (342/02
Depot at Garston Old Road, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L19
Dale Street, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L69 2DH
Environment Agency - North West Region, South Area
Transfer
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste produced/controlled by licence holder

Licence has completion certificateSurrendered
1st October 1991
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Gulley Emptyings
Max.Storage
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Street Sweepings
Clinical Wastes
Liquid Wastes
Special Wastes

340300
385200

340290
385515

340290
385515

339480
385280
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

A3NE
(S)

991 4Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

British Gas Nw
Banks Road, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19
Liverpool City Council
00hz/0718
Liquefied extremely flammable gas (including LPG) and natural gas (whether 
liquefied or not)
0
7th May 2000
New application granted conditionallyGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

340417
384406
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A18SW
(N)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

0

0

18

192

349

389

395

3

5

5

5

5

5

5

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Permian and Triassic sandstones, undifferentiated,including Bunter and 
Keuper

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

150 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

150 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

150 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

340290
385515

340290
385515

340183
385475

340000
385515

340290
386000

340290
385000

340360
385000
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A8NW
(SW)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

417

426

428

486

518

534

5

5

5

5

5

5

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

150 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

150 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

150 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

340000
385989

340000
386000

339996
386000

340000
385000

340055
384927

340399
384866
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A8NW
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A14SE
(E)

A8SW
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A14NE
(NE)

538

565

596

643

695

698

5

5

5

5

5

5

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

150 - 300 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

340000
384937

340281
384823

341000
385515

340000
384816

340367
384698

341000
385856
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A9NE
(SE)

A19SE
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A7NW
(SW)

703

713

751

786

829

875

5

5

5

5

5

5

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<150 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

340930
385960

340902
386000

341000
385000

341000
386000

340479
384581

339476
385000
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

17

18

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

A9NW
(SE)

A7NE
(SW)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

633

646

0

191

0

191

0

191

0

191

0

191

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Holly Farm Sand Pit
, Garston, Liverpool
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
91063
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Unknown Operator
Triassic
Chester Pebble Beds Formation
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Upper Wood End Park
, Garston, Liverpool
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
91064
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Unknown Operator
Triassic
Chester Pebble Beds Formation
Sandstone
Located by supplier to within 10m

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No data available

No data available

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

No Hazard

340840
384992

339861
384907

340290
385515

340000
385515

340290
385515

340000
385515

340290
385515

340000
385515

340290
385515

340000
385515

340290
385515

340000
385515
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(NE)

0

0

3

3

Protection Measure:

Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes 
are above the action level
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

340290
385515

340290
385515
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

19

20

21

22

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13NE
(NE)

A12SE
(W)

A18SE
(N)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A12SE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A12SW
(W)

A7NE
(SW)

A14NE
(E)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

242

405

498

508

508

523

552

584

640

654

675

685

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Errew Ltd
24, Heath Road, Liverpool, L19 4UF
Safes & Vaults - Suppliers & Installers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Wrotel Communications Ltd
1, Bowfield Road, Liverpool, L19 9AT
Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Dusta Divas
25, Hurstlyn Road, Liverpool, L18 9TX
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S Cook & Son
55, Chapel Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 1QX
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Phil Holmes
55, Chapel Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 1QX
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Speedclean
20, Torrington Road, Liverpool, L19 0NN
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sizzle, Long Lane Takeawy Limited
2, Long Lane, Garston, Liverpool, L19 6PF
Abrasive Products - Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ashton Auto Engineering
59a, Garston Old Road, Liverpool, L19 9AD
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Desire
Whitehedge Rd, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 1RZ
Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Alpha Cleaning Services Ltd
69, Springwood Avenue, Garston, Liverpool, L19 4TU
Cleaning Services - Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Village Group
190-194, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JJ
Mot Testing Centres
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Smartprint Design
278, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 1QD
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

340432
385807

339786
385506

340412
386120

340202
384889

340202
384889

339730
385259

340666
384953

339619
385391

339756
385030

341032
385660

339866
384864

339749
384969
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

29

29

29

30

30

30

31

32

32

33

33

34

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A7NW
(SW)

685

726

731

693

693

693

695

702

727

703

703

708

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Smartprint Ltd
278, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 1QD
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Premier Building Solutions (Nw) Ltd
191, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 0NE
Damp & Dry Rot Control
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Transform U-Pvc Care Ltd
199, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 0NE
PVC-U Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stain Busters
22, Ambleside Road, Allerton, Liverpool, Merseyside, L18 9XT
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stainbusters
22, Ambleside Road, Allerton, Liverpool, Merseyside, L18 9XT
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

G A P Cleaning Services Ltd
22, Ambleside Road, Allerton, Liverpool, L18 9XT
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J N B
A, 67, Woolton Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 5ND
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Dolly Char
Kinsale Dr, Allerton, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 5PH
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Dolly Char
Kinsale Dr, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 5PH
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Tyre Gaffe
8a, Woolton Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 5NG
Tyre Repairs & Retreading
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Tyre Gaffe
8a, Woolton Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 5NG
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Shieldcom Engineering Ltd
St. Marys Rd, Garston, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 0NQ
Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

339749
384969

339724
384935

339709
384946

340671
386198

340671
386198

340671
386198

340494
384725

340955
385022

340976
385009

340607
384758

340607
384758

339601
385113
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

35

36

36

36

36

37

38

39

40

41

41

42

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12NW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A18NW
(N)

A7SE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A12SW
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

715

718

727

727

735

735

739

743

748

763

785

770

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Mersey Blinds
14, Allangate Road, Liverpool, L19 9BZ
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J P Giannasi & Co
136-138, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JJ
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Franking Machine Co Ltd
130, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JG
Mailing Machines & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Franking Machine Co Ltd
130, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JG
Office Furniture & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tomar
Garston, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 2JJ
Car Accessories Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Booker Self Serve
100, Booker Avenue, Liverpool, Merseyside, L18 9SD
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Garston Way Service Station
Garston Way, Liverpool, L19 2JA
Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Nick Speed
128, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JG
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C & R Blinds
352b, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 0NQ
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Grosvenor House Upholstery
22, Heald Street, Liverpool, L19 2LY
Upholstery Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

In Dept Cleaning
27, Wood Street, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2LU
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Liver Launderettes
110, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JG
Laundries & Launderettes
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

339535
385827

339998
384734

340037
384708

340037
384708

339973
384726

340083
386368

339926
384746

340047
384687

339511
385192

340251
384626

340291
384604

340090
384646



Order Number: 56753516_1_1        Date: 29-May-2014 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 17 of 29

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

43

43

44

44

44

44

45

46

46

47

48

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A17SW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A19NW
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

774

782

785

785

793

798

820

826

826

828

834

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Liverpool Dampcoursing Co Ltd
255, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 0NE
Damp & Dry Rot Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cameron Lunt
257, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 0NE
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Parker Engine Services
2a, Wood Street, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2LU
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Parker Engine Services
2a, Wood Street, Garston, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 2LU
Engine Rebuilding & Reconditioning
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Paul Wood
11, Chapel Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2LE
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

G & G Autos
8, Wood Street, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2LU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Acs Cleaning & Maintenance Services Ltd
52 Aigburth Hall Rd, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 9BW
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Extremekleen Carpet Cleaning Ltd
St. Andrews Business Centre, 91, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 
2NL
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Alpha Cleaning Services Ltd
St. Andrews Business Centre, 91, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 
2NL
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Aigburth Guttering Specialists
41, Chalfont Road, Liverpool, L18 9UR
Fascias and Soffits
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Forsyth Appliances
72, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 2JD
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

339544
385079

339531
385084

340319
384604

340319
384604

340351
384598

340345
384593

339438
385868

340066
384594

340066
384594

340729
386323

340216
384558
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

49

50

50

51

51

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SW
(S)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

840

843

843

852

876

856

856

884

899

899

899

939

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Portus & Rhodes Fabrications Ltd
77, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2NN
Sheet Metal Work
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Allerton Cemetery
192, Woolton Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 5NF
Cemeteries & Crematoria
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Allerton Cemetery
192, Woolton Road, Garston, LIVERPOOL, L19 5NF
Cemeteries & Crematoria
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mersey Laundry Ltd
668, Aigburth Road, Liverpool, L19 0NY
Laundries & Launderettes
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bp
658, Aigburth Road, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 0NY
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Gates 4 You
62, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JD
Gate Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Iron 4 Me
62, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2JD
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Liverpool Blinds
43, St. Marys Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2NJ
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Auto Electrical Services
Mercer Street Garage, 2, Mercer Street, Liverpool, L19 2NR
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Auto Electrical Services
Mercer Street Garage, 2, Mercer Street, Liverpool, L19 2NR
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mercer Street Garage
2, Mercer Street, Liverpool, L19 2NR
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Allerton Tyres
22, Woodger Street, Liverpool, L19 2NS
Mot Testing Centres
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

340116
384568

341239
385362

341239
385362

339371
385274

339337
385307

340249
384534

340249
384534

340246
384506

340237
384491

340237
384491

340237
384491

340228
384452
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

53

53

53

53

54

54

54

54

54

55

56

57

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A3NE
(S)

A3NE
(S)

A3NE
(S)

A7NW
(W)

A3NW
(S)

A2NE
(S)

857

857

857

858

869

873

888

888

895

930

965

975

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Associated British Ports
Port Office, Dock Road, Liverpool, L19 2JW
Ports, Docks & Harbours
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bajrang Ventures Ltd
Port Office, Dock Road, Liverpool, L19 2JW
Oil Companies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Premier Agro Oils Uk Ltd
Port Office, Dock Road, Liverpool, L19 2JW
Oils - Edible
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sims Metal Management
Port Office,Dock Rd, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 2JW
Scrap Metal Merchants
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Andersons Printers
11, James Street, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2LS
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Interline Systems
13, James Street, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2LS
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Efl Motor Engineers
5-9, Sidwell Street, Liverpool, L19 2JU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ian Letford
5-9, Sidwell Street, Liverpool, L19 2JU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Williams Motor Engineers
3 Sidwell St, Liverpool, L19 2JU
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Abbey Damp Proofing
16, Broughton Drive, Liverpool, L19 0PB
Damp & Dry Rot Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Freightliner Ltd
Dock Road, Liverpool, L19 2JR
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tinsley
Dock Rd, Liverpool, Merseyside, L19 2JW
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

339995
384584

339995
384584

339995
384584

339995
384584

340361
384522

340358
384518

340371
384504

340371
384504

340351
384496

339330
385154

339978
384476

339888
384501
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

58

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A17NW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A7NW
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A18NW
(N)

A7SE
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

976

976

986

990

997

689

735

739

883

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Microwave Services Allerton
444, Allerton Road, Allerton, Liverpool, L18 9UU
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Carpet Cleaning Centre
444, Allerton Road, Allerton, Liverpool, L18 9UU
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Blue Flame Heating
47, Brockholme Road, Liverpool, L18 4QG
Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ac Cleaners
95, Holmefield Road, Liverpool, L19 3PF
Dry Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Photopoetry
Knowsley Rd, Liverpool, L19 0PG
Greeting Card Publishers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Jnb Autos
Woolton Road, Garston, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L25
OBSOLETE
Not Applicable
Obsolete
Manually positioned to the address or location

Booker Self Serve
Booker Avenue, Greenhill Road, West Allerton, LIVERPOOL, Merseyside, L18
9SD
Obsolete
Not Applicable
Obsolete
Automatically positioned to the address

Garston Way Service Station
Garston Way, Liverpool, L19 2JA
Gulf
Petrol Station
Open
Manually positioned to the address or location

Grassendale Service Station
658, Aigburth Road, Liverpool, L19 0NY
Bp
Petrol Station
Open
Manually positioned to the address or location

340760
386481

340760
386481

339448
386232

339374
386122

339336
384992

340596
384769

340083
386368

339926
384746

339333
385297
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

66
Local Nature Reserves

A15NW
(E)

949 6Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:
Designation Date:

Allerton (Eric Hardy)
N
193414.27
Natural England
Not Supplied

341332
385673
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

April 2013
February 2013
January 2013
March 2008

November 2012
November 2013

May 2014

March 2013

October 2008

May 2014

December 2013
February 2013

June 2013

May 2009

November 2012
October 2013

December 2013
February 2013

June 2013

May 2009

November 2012
October 2013

December 2013
February 2013

June 2013

May 2009

November 2012
October 2013

July 2012

January 2000

March 2013

March 2013

May 2014

November 2001

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annually

Quarterly

As notified

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Monthly
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annually

Monthly
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annually

Monthly
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annually

Quarterly

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council - Department of Planning and Development
Liverpool City Council - Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards Division
Halton Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Environmental Health Department
Wirral Borough Council - Environmental Health Division
Cheshire West and Chester Council - Environmental Health Department

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Liverpool City Council - Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards Division
Halton Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health and Consumer 
Protection Division
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Environmental Health Department
Wirral Borough Council - Environmental Health Division
Cheshire West and Chester Council - Environmental Health Department

Liverpool City Council - Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards Division
Halton Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health and Consumer 
Protection Division
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Environmental Health Department
Wirral Borough Council - Environmental Health Division
Cheshire West and Chester Council - Environmental Health Department

Liverpool City Council - Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards Division
Halton Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health and Consumer 
Protection Division
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Environmental Health Department
Wirral Borough Council - Environmental Health Division
Cheshire West and Chester Council - Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - Head Office
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

July 2012

July 2012

May 2014

December 2014

May 2014

January 2011

January 1999

October 2012

October 2012

December 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

March 2012

March 2012

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

June 1996

February 2014
February 2014
February 2014
February 2014
February 2014

October 2008

February 2014
February 2014
February 2014
February 2014
February 2014

February 2014

May 2000

May 2000

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

February 2005

May 2000

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

March 2003

March 2003

March 2003

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area

Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area

Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental Planning 
Department
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Planning Department
Halton Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Liverpool City Council - Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards Division
Merseyside Waste Disposal Authority
Wirral Borough Council

Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Environmental Planning 
Department
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Planning Department
Halton Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Liverpool City Council - Liverpool Environmental Health & Trading Standards Division
Merseyside Waste Disposal Authority
Wirral Borough Council

Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area

Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area

Environment Agency - North West Region - South Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

March 2014

November 2013

November 2000

April 2014
December 2008

December 2012
July 2008
July 2013

November 2012
October 2013

April 2014
December 2008

December 2012
July 2008
July 2013

November 2012
October 2013

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annually

Annual Rolling Update
Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annually

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Halton Borough Council
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Planning Department
Liverpool City Council
Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Planning Department
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Wirral Borough Council
Cheshire West and Chester Council - Planning Department

Halton Borough Council
Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Planning Department
Liverpool City Council
Cheshire County Council (now part of Cheshire East Council) - Planning Department
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Wirral Borough Council
Cheshire West and Chester Council - Planning Department
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Data Currency

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

Brine Compensation Area

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

August 1996

January 2010

April 2014

August 2011

December 2013

October 2000

February 2011

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

July 2011

July 2011

May 2014

March 2014

Not Applicable

Variable

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

As notified

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

May 2014

May 2014
May 2014
May 2014
May 2014

May 2014

May 2014
May 2014
May 2014
May 2014

January 2014

July 2013

April 1997

July 2013

July 2013

January 2014

January 2014

February 2012

February 2013

July 2013

July 2013

July 2013

July 2013

As notified

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

As notified

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

Bi-Annually

Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Planning Department
Halton Borough Council
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Liverpool City Council
Wirral Borough Council

Ellesmere Port And Neston Borough Council (now part of Cheshire West and Chester 
Council) - Planning Department
Halton Borough Council
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Liverpool City Council
Wirral Borough Council

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Countryside Council for Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

-

-

Liverpool City Council - Liverpool Environmental 
Health & Trading Standards Division

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Liverpool City Council

Landmark Information Group Limited

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Merseyside Waste Disposal Authority

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

Millenium House, 60 Victoria Street, Liverpool, Merseyside, L1 6LD

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

5th Floor, Millennium House, 60 Victoria Street, Liverpool, Merseyside, L1
6JF

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, 
PE1 1UA

Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire, 
LS16 5QT

2nd Floor, North House, 17 North John Street, Liverpool, Merseyside, L2 
5QY

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0151 233 3000
Email: environmental.health@liverpool.gov.uk
Website: www.liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone: 08708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 0151 233 5619
Fax: 0151 233 5672
Website: www.liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmark.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Telephone: 0845 600 3078
Fax: 01733 455103
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 0113 2613333
Fax: 0113 230 0879

Telephone: 0151 2551444
Fax: 0151 2271848
Email: enquiries@merseysidewda.gov.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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